

Volunteer Agreement Form

I, the undersigned volunteer, agree to the following terms and conditions while volunteering for Portland Downtown, a 501(c)(4) nonprofit organization:

- 1. **Commitment**: I understand that volunteering is on a voluntary basis and I am not entitled to compensation for my services.
- 2. **Responsibilities**: I will perform my assigned tasks to the best of my ability and follow the instructions provided by Portland Downtown staff.
- 3. **Confidentiality**: I agree to maintain the confidentiality of any sensitive information that I may access during my volunteer activities.
- 4. **Photo Release**: I grant permission to Portland Downtown to use photographs taken of me during volunteering activities for promotional purposes, including but not limited to the organization's website, promotional materials, and social media.
- 5. **Safety**: I will prioritize safety and adhere to all safety guidelines and instructions provided by Portland Downtown.
- 6. **Code of Conduct**: I will conduct myself in a professional and respectful manner, adhering to any instructions provided by Portland Downtown staff.

By checking the box below, I confirm that I have read and agree to abide by the above terms and conditions.

[] I agree to the terms above.	
Volunteer's Name:	
Date:	